GENERAL NOTES PROJECT DATA PROJECT TEAM LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT COVERAGE & HARDSCAPE GROSS FLOOR AREA »
M
— 8
TIMBERLAND #7 ) —

1. CODE COMPLIANCE . , ) GROSS LOT AREA IS 14,444 SF LOT SIZE = 14444 SF L
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 IRC, 2018 IMC, 2018 IFGC, 2018 IFC, 2018 UPC, 2018 IPMC, 2020 NEC, 2015 PROJECT ADDRESS: &Oésgé;:lsﬁigEWA 98040 OWNER: gé%ngHKE\?EEE ElL?tLB't"gk' 3 GFA THRESHOLD = 12,000 SF OR 40% © @<«
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE WITH WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS, 2009 ICC A117.1, AND ' atLo TOTAL LOT % LoT (5.778) OF THE LOT AREA <C 3

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 LOT COVERAGE MAIN STRUCT. & |  DRIVES/ SHED b . , : : Ll ws
WITH ALL LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. PROPERTY TAX IDNUMBER:  865120-0190 PHONE: ROOF S F. PARKING COVERAGE | COVERAGE E(')Gv\';'EESSTTEELLL/f;;; WHICHEVER IS LESS _ =2
L Teel. >
2. DIMENSIONS SCOPE OF WORK: REMODEL AND 396SF ADDITION TO THE EXISTING 20 1 8 WS E C C RED |TS EXISTING ; ELEVATION DIFFERENCE= 24.7 EXISTING RESIDENCE GFA: = T <=
A DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE KITCHEN,PANTRY,DINING ROOM AND A 444 SF ADDITION ARCHITECT: STURMAN ARCHITECTS, INC. LOT COVERAGE 20258 95K 1o HELASE e MAIN FLOOR = BT7.3SF A=
ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES. IF WORK IS STARTED PRIOR TO NOTIFICATION, THE GENERAL AND FOR A NEW BEDROOM, BATHROOM, AND MECHANICAL 9- 103RD AVE NE SUITE 203 24.7' DIVIDED BY 162.3' (HORIZ. DIST. SECOND FLOOR - 12563SF o T 8 3
SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED AT THEIR OWN RISK. ROOM. BELLEVUE, WA 98004 3,570.2 SF 356.9 SF M7.0SF 4,044.1 SF 280% BTWN. HIGHEST & LOWEST ELEV.) = BASEMENT = 5615SF 2
B.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS OR FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS. FACE . PHONE: 425.451.7003 ADDITIONS ARE MORE THAN 500SF OF HEATED SPACE BUT LESS 152 BASEMENT GARAGE - e79sE - O &3
OF STONE VENEER LIES 6" +/- OUTSIDE THE FACE OF FRAMING. INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF ZONING: R-A5 CONTACT: BRAD STURMAN THAN 1,500 SF. 3 CREDITS NEEDED. LOT SLOPE IS 15.2% i ‘
STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. : +862.0 SF 0SF 0SF +620SF +5.9% Jpe
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPEVB 9 . B}
C. VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR WINDOWS, DOORS, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND STRUCTURAL: 0.6. ENGINEERING. PLLC CREDITS OPTION DESCRIPTION X\é"s”gﬁl_ﬁhiiﬁ/ '\ﬁﬁg [gﬂéﬁ/ f’z :X;E TOTAL EXISTING: = 3,223.0 SF =
APPLIANCES PRIOR TO COMMITMENT OF WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OF DIMENSIONAL SEISMIC ZONE: 3 : > ’ % ALLOWED 50554 SF 5 > e
TOLERANCES REQUIRED 3201 1ST AVE S, SUITE 101 05 13 EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE o ALLOWED IS 35%. EXISTING GFA IS 3,223.0 SF OR 22.3% (/7 <E o
' SEATTLE, WA 98134 LOT COVERAGE ALLOWABLE S
3. DOCUMENT REVIEWNERIFICATION: NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 STORY ( SPLIT LEVEL) : S
CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY SUSPECTED ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR CHANGES ON PLANS BEFORE PHONE: 206-290-4608 10 3.1 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT ADDITIONAL 9% OF LOT SIZE WILL NOTE: EXISTING SECOND FLOOR, BASEMENT, AND GARAGE SF ARE Q
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK FIRE PROTECTION: - CONTACT: OWEN GOULD 10 53 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING — VOoD TOTAL m gg;ﬁigIENE ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE ESTIMATED FROM EXTERIOR SITE MEASUREMENTS AND PHOTOS e
4. ROUGH OPENINGS/BACKING: BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (FLAT ROOF) WALKWAY DECK ACPAD | LarDscaPE | HARDSCAPE <+
VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION, AS WELL AS PROVIDE ALL OPENINGS THROUGH FLOORS AND WALLS, FURRING, 35 FT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (SLOPED ROOF) 0.5 7.0 EFFICIENT APPLIANCE PACKAGE PROPOSED RESIDENCE GFA:
CURBS, ANCHORS, INSERTS, EQUIPMENT BASES AND ROUGH BUCKS/BACKING FOR SURFACE-MOUNTED ITEMS. EXISTING 143.6 SF 5832 SF 9.0 SF 7958 SF 519 NOTE: MAIN FLOOR = 1,7180SF 2

5 FURRING: LOT AREA: 14,444 SF HARDSCAPE : - - : A CONTOURS TAKEN FROM MERCER SECOND FLOOR = 1,256.3 SF —

PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL MECHANICAL AND/OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN FINISHED AREAS. SETBACKS: ERONT LOT LINE = 20 FT TOTAL CREDITS ISLAND GIS BASEMENT = 5615SF
FURRING NOT SHOWN ON PLANS SHALL BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ' REAR LOT LINE = 25FT PROPOSED 1436 SF 205.2 SF 46SF 3534 SF 24% BASEMENT GARAGE - 579SF

6.  GRADES: VERIFY ALL GRADES AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP TO THE BUILDING(S). SIDE LOT LINES = 5 FTTOTAL (MINIMUM 5 FT 30 HARDSCAPE =

7. FLOORLINES: "FLOOR LINE" REFERS TO TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB OR TOP OF WOOD SUBFLOOR. i} ( ) TOTAL PROPOSED: - A0B37SF <z
8. REPETITIVE FEATURES: OFTEN DRAWN ONLY ONCE AND SHALL BE PROVIDED AS IF FULLY DRAWN. LOT COVERAGE: 40% MAX CHANGE 0SF |  -3780SF 44SF | -38245F 27% . T 5o
9. DOORS: ) 2 2
DOORS NOT DIMENSIONALLY LOCATED SHALL BE 6' FROM STUD FACE TO EDGE OF DOOR, ROUGH OPENING OR % ALLOWED 1300 SF ] PROPOSED GFAIS 4,063.7 SF OR 28.1% 2 2
CENTERED BETWEEN WALLS AS SHOWN. 9% > 2
HARDSCAPE ALLOWABLE > 5

10.  WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, AND/OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER: 2w

TO BE PRESSURE TREATED, TYPICAL. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE IF FINISH GRADE IS WITHIN 8", <=

TYPICAL. o
ENERGY NOTES 40% RULE DIAGRAM

ALL NEW INTERIOR FRAME PARTITIONS TO BE 2X4 @ 16" 0.C., & ALL NEW EXTERIOR FRAME PARTITIONS TO BE 2X6 0 m—

@ 16" 0.C., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY W/ STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. www.sturmanarchitects.com

12. VENTILATION: All Rights Reserved

VENT ALL BATHROOM FANS, LAUNDRY FANS, RANGE HOODS AND DRYERS TO OUTSIDE ATMOSPHERE. CODE: 2018 WSEC.&2018IRC, WAC51-11R i 8 o © 2021
BATHROOM/UTILITY ROOM FANS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND SHALL BE VENTED CLIMATIC ZONE: ZONE #4C B B 244 242 240 238 236
DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE THROUGH SMOOTH, RIGID, NON-CORROSIVE METAL, 24 GA. DUCTWORK. . A | ~ HIG H PT. 234 232 230
FLEX DUCTING IS NOT ALLOWED. SPACE HEAT TYPE: NATURAL GAS | | - — _
ALL EXHAUST FANSVENT HOODS OVER 400CFM SHALL HAVE A MAKE-UP AIR DEVICE W/ DAMPER STARTING INSULATION VALUES: WALLS: R-21 | | \ 47 5' - = -_— - _ ™
AUTOMATICALLY AND RUNNING CONTINUOUSLY WITH THE FAN CAPABLE OF SUPPLYING AN EQUIVALENT AMOUNT FLAT ATTICS/CEILINGS: R-49 | T ' - = - - - - ~
PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD ) | | I <
OF AIR. VAULTED CEILINGS: R-38 \ | LOWER FLOOR EXTERIOR: [ |

13, FLUES: FLUES TO BE LOCATED MINIMUM 2" FROM ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. FLOORS (OVER UNHEATED | | - | 246 |

14, DOWNSPOUTS: LOCATE NEW DOWNSPOUTS AS SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN, FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS. SPACES): R-30 | | 939FT |

15.  OTHER DOCUMENTATION: SLAB-ON-GRADE: R-10 | MAIN FLOOR ABOVE \ ‘ 228

REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND/OR LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS, | | | . |
NOTES, SCHEDULES, AND SYMBOLS. THERMAL STANDARDS | | | Z X
16.  PROTECTION: FOR OPENINGS: UNLIMITED OPTION | | | I =3 |
PROTECT ALL EXISTING FINISHES AND SURFACES. ANY DAMAGE WILL BE REPAIRED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST 3 | | cam
TO OWNER. AR INFILTRATION: MANUFACTURED DOORS/WINDOWS: CONFORM TO SECTION R402430FTHE  } —~—— 7777 ﬂ‘ | GARAGE } L o o
17 PERMITS: WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE L | | <t
SEPARATE ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING PERMITS ARE REQUIRED IN ADDITION TO THE BASIC | | | (=
BUILDING PERMIT EXTERIOR JOINTS/OPENINGS: SEAL, CAULK, GASKET OR WEATHERSTRIP TO LIMIT AIR Lo | o

18, ROOFING: PROVIDE NEW ROOFING TO MATCH EXISTING. LEAKAGE AT EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, OPENINGS ‘— 77777777777777 = | | »

19, EXHAUST DUCTS: PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS AT ALL EXHAUST DUCTS. BETWEEN WALLS AND FOUNDATION, BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF; OPENINGSAT ¢ e 2 N <

20.  PROVIDE COMBUSITON AIR OPENINGS INTO FURNACE ROOM PER UMC 703, PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES AND ALL OTHER SUCH OPENINGS IN THE | D N e N —

21, APPLIANCES: BUILDING ENVELOPE 5 ey N Ay A 3 LL] LL ;

CLEARANCES OF UL LISTED APPLIANCES FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN UL LISTING. | | N .

22.  WATER FLOW: MOISTURE CONTROL: WALLS: VAPOR RETARDER BONDED TO BATT INSULATION; INSTALL WITH )’ I | (= )

SHOWER SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH FLOW CONTROL DEVICE TO LIMIT WATER FLOW TO 2.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE. STAPLES NOT MORE THAN 8 INCHES ON CENTER AND AND WITH A GAP BETWEEN AND It 9 . I | o LL
23, SMOKE DETECTORS: OVER FRAMING NOT GREATER THAN 1/16 OF AN INCH; OR, VAPOR RETARDER OF ONE R J ! | | I > Z
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE THROUGHT NEW CONSTRUCTION. TO BE MONITORED PER FIRE DEPARTMENT PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL POLYETHYLENE) l l I I | E <
REQUIREMENTS. l ADDITION o m o e ; l / <
24, FIRE BLOCKING: ATTICSICEILINGS: VAPOR RETARDER OF ONE PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL ! | . I LLl )
FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS AND FORM A VERTICAL AND POLYETHYLENE). INSTALL CONTINUOUSLY | L . ' I | oY L 2
HORIZONTAL FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES AND THE TOP STORY TO ROOF SPACE PER IRC R302.11 AND R302.7 ! _ | | 50 ) / - '
CRAWL SPACE: 6 MIL POLYETHELENE | g\gEFF;ED WALL: | i | SDEYARD | | 224 N g m
i ' | SETBACK —
D U TY O F C O O P E R AT | O N VENTILATION: ATTICS WITH LOOSE FILL: N.A. BAFFLE VENT OPENINGS TO DEFLECT AIR ABOVE | | N ' / (&)
|
INSULATION SURFACE | MAIN FLOOR EXTERIOR: | UPPERILOWER FLOORS | | \ | () O
ENCLOSED JOIST OR RAFTER SPACES: PROVIDE MINIMUM OF ONE INCH CLEAR ! 08 5 FT L ABOVE/BELOW B | | > N
RELEASE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS VENTED AIR SPACE ABOVE INSULATION. TAPER OR COMPRESS INSULATION AT | S | 1 EAVE TONOT — | | o W
L

INDICATES COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, PERIMETER TO INSURE PROPER VENTILATION | L EXTENDINTO I 222 N 0 =

CONTRACTOR, AND STURMAN ARCHITECTS. ANY HEATING & COOLING: NATURAL GAS FURNACE | ! SIDEYARD | /,

ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED | ! SETBACK | ATHEQT%ZES\)/'VSE?%E |

IN THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED :

TEMP. CONTROL: FOR HEATING AND COOLING, THERMOSTAT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING SET FROM b L 244 | /
IMMEDIATELY TO STURMAN ARCHITECTS. FAILURE TO DO f |
55-85 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AND OF OPERATING THE HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM IN
SO SHALL RELIEVE STURMAN ARCHITECTS FROM ANY SEQUENCE. THERMOSTAT TO BE AUTOMATIC DAY/NIGHT SETBACK TYPE I AREA OF MAIN / |
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES. ' ' I | FLOOR ADDITION |
| | (SHADEDY): 831 SF |

ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT DUCT INSULATION: THERMALLY INSULATE ALL PLENUMS, DUCTS AND ENCLOSURES IN ACCORDANCE 'l /

THE CONSENT OF STURMAN ARCHITECTS ARE WITH TABLE R403.3.1 OF THE WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE. | |

UNAUTHORIZED. FAILURE TO OBSERVE THESE a. AL HEATING DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT B | | J

PROCEDURES SHALL RELIEVE STURMAN ARCHITECTS OF AMIN. OF R-8. ALL SEAM JOINTS SHALL BE TAPED, SEALED AND FASTENED WITH THE S — w | | |

RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL CONSEQUENCES ARISING MINIMUM OF FASTENERS PER WSEC. } } | | |

FROM SUCH ACTIONS. b.  DUCTS WITHIN A CONCRETE SLAB OR IN THE GROUND SHALL BE INSULATED | : I | |

TO R-10, WITH INSULATION DESIGNED TO BE USED BELOW GRADE. | | L
| '_Ou
ABE CALCULATIONS noscaie ; | e
LIGHTING: RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY | | S D
= - WITH WSEC PROVISIONS AND SHALL BE IC LISTED. | MAIN FLOOR BELOW UPPER FLOOR EXTERIOR | | OUTLINE j SETBAck /I
T 1594 B2t 11 T % ALL ROOMS WITHOUT GLAZING SHALL HAVE ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING ACROSS THE AREA | 2 0FT ' | OF ROOF I
\ 1 1 \ OF THE ROOM PRODUCING AN AVERAGE 6 FOOTCANDLES AT 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR | : ' | |
e |
il O %} | PIPE INSULATION: NON RECIRCULATING HOT AND COLD WATER PIPES LOCATED IN UNCONDITIONED | 'L |
® 2 SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED TO R-3 MIN. PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL CANNOT [ AN I S e T | |
= DISPLACE THE REQUIRED INSULATION. e | I |
L
T WHOLE HOUSE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM: | ' ]
é) VENTILATION: a.  WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY EXHAUST FAN PROVIDING e | |
s 73 CFM RUNNING CONTINUOUSLY PER 2018 IRC TABLES M1505.4.3 (182). FAN | z
S O SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A 24 HOUR CLOCK TIMER AND HAVE A SONE RATING 242 | |
OF LESS THAN 1.0. VENTILATION SHALL BE ABLE TO OPERATE INDEPENDENTLY y I | <
OF HEATING SYSTEM. } I
. b.  SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A 5"@ SMOOTH FRESH AIR DUCT W/ LOUVER & SCREEN igﬁt Eé;g?:?g;i’:fg:w WALLS ) 2?14?;4;'1- / | _l
g} O lE CONNECTED TO THE RETURN AR STREAM 4' UPSTREAM OF THE AIR HANDLER - : / l/
= AND INSULATED W/ R-4 MIN IN HEATED AREAS. ALL SUPPLY DUCTS IN . ‘ / I l
T CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED TO MIN. R-4 PER IRC M1507.3.5.2. PERCENTAGE OF ALTERATIONS = 162% T | /
X ® ¢ SHALL HAVE A FILTER WITH A MERV OF AT LEAST 6 INSTEALLED IN AN EASILY — — — - = - ; |
% ﬁ@ ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. \ L / | UJ
¢ C? d.  FRESH AIR VENT SHALL BE LOCATED AWAY FROM SOURCES OF ODORS OR / I_
R \ 1 : =0 - 4 FUMES, MIN 10' FROM PLUMBING OR APPLIANCE VENTS, AWAY FROM ROOMS W/ 240 |
N s |/ [ w | FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES, AND OUT OF ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES, AND | OW PT —
20 238 2% K GARAGES. | . . m
L | / | N rpevws
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION VICINITY MAP SHEET INDEX — Ll Bt N T EL.=1222.8
T — / bl ~N
Wall Length Elevation Pt. Wall Length X Elev. Pt. \\\\ / /\K N
A 32.90 238.70 7853.23 R % SN o
B 10.10 238.10 2404.81 ” A1.0 SITE PLAN AND PROJECT DATA / | 222
A11  NET IMPERVIOUS SURFACE PLAN, GEOLOGICAL HAZARDOUS A |
C 35.30 233.50 8242.55 AREAS / 232 N o
D 31.50 232.20 7314.30 94TH AVE SE 4\
SURVEY ~
E 35.80 233.80 8370.04 . N )
A il A A20 MAIN FLOOR PLAN N BN I z
F 240 237.90 570.96 g S A2.1  LOWER FLOOR PLAN AND MAIN FLOOR CRAWLSPACE DIAGRAM | 5
G 3250 238.70 7757 75 @ A22  ROOF PLAN, ROOF VENT CALCULATIONS, S IT E P L AN >
DOORMWINDOW SCHEDULE @
H 8.00 239.40 1915.20 . A3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS SCALE: 3/32" 1'-0" \
: 15.50 239.90 3718.45 _Islanc - A3.1  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ' PLOT DATE:
' : : Crest Pa; 0020 Sdtfiae = A40  BUILDING SECTIONS 228 I 4/12/2023
J 28.20 240.10 6770.82 Al A50 WALL SECTIONS |
A60 DETALS DRAWN BY:
K 15.50 239.80 3716.90 M
L 2.90 239.40 694.26 AB1  ASBUILT MAIN FLOOR PLAN CHECKED BY:
_ AB2  ASBUILT LOWER FLOOR PLAN
250.60 2851.50 59329.27 BU | |_D|NG AREA 226 ™\
% S$1  GENERALNOTES \_ SHEET
59309.27 = S2 TYPICAL DETAILS MAIN FLOOR LOWER FLOOR | UPPERFLOOR || HEATED ATTACHED GRAND TOTAL
: . . 2 $3  LOWER FLOOR FOUNDATION PLAN :
236.75 Average Building Elevation S4  MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN SBTOTAL GARACE o g
250.60 S5 ROOF FRAMING PLAN EXISTING SF: 877.3 SF 561.5 SF 1,256.3 SF 2,695.1 SF 527.9 SF 3,223.0 SF SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS .
6 SECTIONS AND DETAILS PROPOSED HOUSE SF.| 17180 SF 5615 SF 12563 SF 3,535.8 SF 527.9 SF 4,063.7 SF A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY
Max Build Height: | 266.75 CHANGE IN SF: +840.7 SF 0 SF 0SF +840.7 SF 0SF +840.7 SF PERMIT SET 4/12/2023
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30 0 30 60 90

MERIDIAN

PLAT OF TIMBERLAND NO. 7

BASIS OF BEARING

AS SHOWN

LEGEND

@ SET 1/2” X 24" REBAR WITH 1 3/4” PLASTIC CAP
STAMPED "TYEE LS 29276”

[] SET HUB ON LINE

FOUND MAGNETIC NAIL WITH WASHER "PACE ENG.” 10.55
SOUTH X 0.02" OF COMPUTED CORNER.

O FOUND 1/2” REBAR + CAP "GEO.—D LS 15025
(R) REFERENCE DISTANCE

(M) MEASURED DISTANCE
BFNC BOARD FENCE

EQUIPMENT & PROCEDURES

A 5” ELECTRONIC TOTAL STATION WAS USED FOR THIS FIELD
TRAVERSE SURVEY. ACCURACY MEETS OR EXCEEDS W.A.C.
332—-130-090.

REFERENCES

1. THE PLAT OF TIMBERLAND NO. 7, AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 73 OF
PLATS, PAGES 90-91, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

LECGAL DESCRIPTION

PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED, RECORDING NO. 20170531000280, RECORDS OF
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

LOT 3, BLOCK 3, TIMBERLAND NO. 7, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
IN VOLUME 73 OF PLATS, PAGES 90 AND 91, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

PARCEL NUMBER 8651200190

SW1/4, SE1/4, SEC. 19, T. 24 N, R. 5 E.,, WM.
MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON

lyvee Surveyors
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

17544 MIDVALE AVE N, STE 107. SHORELINE WA. 98133 206.525.3660

SCALE:  1”=3(Q’ DRAWN BY: RG

DATE: 4/'] 5/22 CHECK BY: TG

HADRIAN KNOTZ

6020 94TH AVE SE MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040

DRAWING NUMBER

SITE PLAN 22021

SW1/4, SE1/4, SEC. 19, T. 24 N., R. 5 E., W.M.




&> NIEEEEET 5 i Gwe, TYpE ™ 01 246 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

I TECTS

WALL PARTITION TYPES:

N.T.S. (SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEARWALLS.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH of (2
LIBOCODNY  Covess sossLoc. proeres v
CDX PLYWOOD o/ 2x6 WOOD
STUDS AT 16" 0.C. w/ 1/2"

GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-21 BATT
INSULATION EXCEPT AROUND GARAGE.

9— 103rd Ave NE Suite 203

Bellevue, WA 98004

STURMAN

AR CH

TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION
U.N.O. ALL INTERIOR WALL SHALL BE 2x4 WOOD STUDS @
16" O.C. w/ 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE.

425.451.7003

TEL:

7 TYPICAL FURRED WALL

4 e 2" AIRSPACE, 2x4 P.T. WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ 1/2"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-21 BATT
INSULATION.

1HR. FIRE RATED WALL

PANELS NAILED 7" O.C.-1 7/8" CEM CTD NAILS- JOINTS EXP
OR FIN - PERIM CAULKED- UL DES U305 & U314- JOINTS
FIN

BRADLEY J. STURMAN
STATE OF WASHINGTON

www.sturmanarchitects.com

All Rights Reserved
L —— © 2021

EDGE OF
(E) DECK —‘ DECK
A 1
W A5.0
\/ |
e — TRASH & COMPOST W/ LID
| 48-4Y, g
13-2" 2-34 I 321" 8
03/ A/ a4l | A/ 1/ 1/ (o))
297, 8-0" 24, 2411 120" 29 R Y5 2 9 <
| | 5 T
= TEMP TEMP LLI
. — It 1l : " .-
= - — AUTOMATIC MAKE-UP AR (= =)
S  m— — 0
é. = % = A R % DAMPER - BROAN OR EQUAL. (@ L >
SN oy | ow | F— N DAMPER SWITCHED TO OPEN >
. : . v { i WHEN HOOD FAN ACTIVATED. — ” <
. [ R LLl —
] 5 KITCHEN == N Ve z o TP
o = NEW ENERGY STAR SHELF [:]’ 5 8 I_ J)
iy ﬁ <|  RATEDDISHWASHER 4o ABOVE ‘ 2|5 N <t (04
e UPPERS So \\ < o W
1 B WALL BED © «J _ ? EDGE OF UPPER I (&)
TBD NN 1 = — (E) AC BELOW FLOOR ABOVE o Q (14
— - 2 IMCRO || 48" — ! e ~ &
T ] L | ReNGE ‘ o
| N | & - 2 © =
.l R | - DINING % 90CFM
N < -—+ v\ = _
T i £ (™™ ;
& Y \ N N N Y EDGE OF LOWER
| FLOOR BELOW
S | e
N |
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WALL PARTITION TYPES:

N.T.S. (SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEARWALLS.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL

(i

WA

)

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH o/ (2)

LAYERS 60# BLDG. PAPER o/ 1/2"

CDX PLYWOOD o/ 2x6 WOOD

STUDS AT 16" 0.C. w/ 1/2"

GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-21 BATT
INSULATION EXCEPT AROUND GARAGE.

TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION

U.N.O. ALL INTERIOR WALL SHALL BE 2x4 WOOD STUDS @
16" O.C. w/ 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE.

TYPICAL FURRED WALL

2" AIRSPACE, 2x4 P.T. WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ 1/2"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-21 BATT
INSULATION.

1HR. FIRE RATED WALL

5/8" THK GWB, TYPE 'X' O/ 2X6 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
PANELS NAILED 7" O.C.-1 7/8" CEM CTD NAILS- JOINTS EXP
OR FIN - PERIM CAULKED- UL DES U305 & U314- JOINTS
FIN

FOUNDATION VENT TYP.

.

=
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LOWER FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

5.1046 SF x 144 = 735.0624 SQ. IN. AC NEW ENERGY STAR RATED — EDGE OF (E)
68 SQ. IN. STND. VENT SIZE. VENTLESS DRYER PATHWAY W
735.0624 / 68 = 10.81 VENTS REQ.
11 VENTS WILL BE PROVIDED
NEW CRAWLSPACE A 4DN — NEW ENERGY STAR RATED
WASHING MACHINE
I ' 1] || —— |
@ 1DN : :
‘ e D w e O
T . B - LAUNDRY POWDER
EDGE OF (E) MAIN — NO WORK HERE
FLOOR CRAWLSPACE @
V.LF. THAT (E) SMOKE ALARM IS - @ @4 DN @
A COMBINATION SMOKE/CO2 (D)
ALARM. REPLACE WITH NEW
SMOKE/CO2 ALARM IF NOT.
@ V.LF. THAT (E) SMOKE ALARM IS
A COMBINATION SMOKE/CO2
ALARM. REPLACE WITH NEW
SMOKE/CO2 ALARM IF NOT.
(E) MAIN FLOOR REC ROOM
CRAWLSPACE NO WORK HERE p
(V.LF.) (E) HEAT ALARM/DETECTOR
THAT'S FIRE RATED FOR THE
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ROOF VENT CALCULATIONS
CODE REQUIREMENT CALCULATIONS ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION SF AREA REQ. VENTING VENT TYPE VENT L.F. TOTAL SF CONVERT. 80% EFF
PER SF AREA X = VENT AREA X 1/144 X |FACTOR TOTAL
150 300 RIDGE GABLE EAVE SQ. IN.
18 SQ.IN./FT. 133.9 2410.2 16.74 13.39 |21.25
1.5x1.0" VENT
12 SQ.IN/FT. 75.2 902.4 6.27 5.01
ROOF A 3,123 20.82
CONTINUOUS
256 SQ. IN 2 512 3.56 2.84
24x24" VENT
10 SQ.IN./FT. 28.9 520.2 3.61 2.89 3.99
1.5x1.0" VENT
12 SQ.IN/FT. 16.5 198 1.38 1.10
ROOF B 540 3.60
CONTINUOUS
0 0.00 0.00
DOOR TYPES:
DOOR
n WIDTH
/ / |\
lf / / N\
(@) / / \
o / / \
I N —
o O ¥ N
o \ - \ /
o AN Iy \ /
] NIGE NIV
SOLID-CORE DOUBLE DOOR 4 PANEL MULTI SLIDE SLIDING DOOR _
SWING DOOR — EAVE VENT: 32.9LF ©
&~
DOOR SCHEDULE o5 oS
GUTTER o
DOOR | LOCATION SIZE SIZE | DOOR | TEMP. | DOOR | DOOR | U-VAL. | NFRC REMARKS
MAINFLOOR — . — EAVE VENT: 15,5 LF
NO. WIDTH | HEIGHT | TYPE |GLASS| FIN. | THK. | (MIN.) | CERT. OUTE,?IE )
DS N e e A Sy Y e e I
MAIN FLOOR Q GUTTER L
101 MECH ROOM 2|_10ll 8"0“ A - - 1_1/ " _ Y —— MAIN FLOOR
102 | BATH1 2-6" 8-0"| A - - 1-1/4" - Y 71/ " OUTLINE
103 | BEDROOM 1 26" 80" A ) ) 1-1/4" ) Y S I N | L — 4
104 | BEDROOM 1 50" 8-0"| B - - 1-1/4" - Y r _— UPPERROOF UPPER ROOF — SECOND FLOOR (E) EAVE VENT (V.IF.): 37.0 LF
105 | DINING ROOM 120" 8-0"| C Y - 1-3/4" 28 Y JOINS NEW ROOF ABOVE OUTLINE
106 | PANTRY 26" 80" A _ _ 1-1/4" - Y / IN THIS AREA
107 | BEDROOM 1 8'-0" 8-0"| D Y - 1-1/4" 28 Y
WINDOW SCHEDULE L 90 % <& e i A=TEsssmssTessrsssssss =S
(E) ROOF \ NEW
WINDOW/| DESCRIPTION WINDOW SIZE TEMP. | QTY. | TOTAL AREA |U-VALUE | NFRC GLAZING REMARKS & NOTES
MARK WIDTH HEIGHT (SF) (MIN.) | CERT.
L
1 " 1 n ] g D-
A CASEMENT 2-10 4-8 Y 2 26.4 28 Y LOW E / CLEAR L %S NEW 125120
B FIXED 11-71/2" 48" Y 1 482 28 Y LOWE/CLEAR | - NS 7] SKYLIGHT
C CASEMENT 2-6" 4-6" Y 3 338 28 Y LOWE/CLEAR | TEMPERED IN 1 LOCATION <~ |
D CASEMENT 2-6" 4-8" Y 1 1.7 28 Y LOW E / CLEAR ROOF B
E SKYLIGHT 2-6" 4-0" Y 2 20.0 28 Y LOW E / CLEAR TNEW
F SKYLIGHT 4-0" 5- 0" Y 2 40.0' 28 Y LOW E / CLEAR
G SKYLIGHT 10-0" -0 Y 1 10.0 28 Y LOWE / CLEAR CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT: 16.5 LF CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT: 32.4 LF
NEW 30x48 [
SKYLIGHTS L
/\ ROOF A M=
~ % EXISTING < E
— LLl
~ c7') o~ Ir'JI_J Vg
—|O 7]
|
(7]
NEW GABLE VENT NEW GABLE VENT
IN (E) LOCATION IN (E) LOCATION
1'-0" ’ (E) CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT (V.LF.): 42.8 LF
(E) CHIMEY TO RIDGE OF / —
BE REMOVED (E)ROOF =
Tl
T
Ll
B ) =
—_——— e ———— — — — — — ] e — — — \
T h
8 GUTTER _ ‘
DS L (E)EAVEVENT (V.LF.):134LF
NEW 48x60 J NEW 48x60 J
SKYLIGHT SKYLIGHT
2!_6"
___________j__“—_____'n' _________________ T
MAIN FLOOR
OUTLINE
© cgrgEer - = - TrT - - ----------—-—-------7-"-"¥-¥- 7" """ """ -"=—-"¥"="-"\'¥”=—="/-"/==-
(E)DS

28"
E)V.IF

L (E) EAVE VENT (V.IF.): 32.5LF
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ELEV: £ 234.1'
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ELEV: +231.8

ELEV: £ 256.8'
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TYPICAL
ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

NEW STICK
FRAMED ROOF

METAL ROOFING O/

UNDERLAYMENT OR 30# BUILDING FELT O/
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TRUSSES PER MANUFACTURER W/
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R-49 BATT INSULATION W/ & 5 1/4x24 PSL S
5/8" PAINTED GWB CEILING PER STRUCTURAL J__/

T.0. NEW MAIN PLATE
ELEV:£247.7

T.0. (E) MAIN PLATE
ELEV: + 2459

(E) ROOF TO BE
i REMOVED

N

Iy

TYP EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:

WALL FINISH PER ELEVATIONS O/

(2) LAYERS 60 MIN. BLDG. PAPER O/

1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCT. O/
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/

R-21 KRAFT FACED BATT INSULATION O/

5/8" PAINTED GWB

31/2x12 GLB

PER STRUCTURAL (E) EXTERIOR WALL

TO BE REMOVED
KITCHEN

NEW FLOOR JOISTS

] .

(E) WINDOW TO REMAIN

NOOK LIVING

8!_0"

(E) DECK
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NEW CRAWLSPACE

J T.0. MAIN SUBFLOOR 1
ELEV: +238.2' - “
P 4 - e

TYP. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION e e s
OVER UNHEATED SPACE: [ [/ ]

INTERIOR FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL O/ .

UNDERLAYMENT O/

3/4" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING O/

FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL W/

R-38 BATT INSULATION
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NEW FOOTING (E) FOOTING (E) FOOTING

4"@ PVC FOOTING DRAIN IN
GRAVEL BED IN STRUCTURAL
FILL, WRAP DRAIN AND GRAVEL
BED IN FILTER FABRIC, TYP.

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
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6020 94TH AVE SE

TYPICAL

ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

METAL ROOFING O/

UNDERLAYMENT OR 30# BUILDING FELT 0/
SHEATHING PER STRUCTURALO/
TRUSSES PER MANUFACTURER W/ N
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(2) LAYERS 60 MIN. BLDG. PAPER O/

1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCT. O/
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/

R-21 KRAFT FACED BATT INSULATION O/
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ROOF MATERIAL PER ELEVATIONS O/
EPDM WATERPROOF MEMBRANE O/
PLYWOOD SHEATHING O/

ROOF JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL

A6.0

N
NS

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
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)

GWB, PTD

WOOD FRAMED EXTERIOR WALLS

)

—

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS O/ (2) LAYERS
60 MIN. BLDG. PAPER
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k )

5 (SYM)
e/

A6.0
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T 31/2x12HDRPER

STRUCTURAL

KITCHEN
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